BILL NO. 24-016 ORDINANCE NO. 4962
FIRST READING: 06.04.2024 SECOND READING: 06.18.2024
AN ORDINANCE TO PAY OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF HANNIBAL,
' MISSOURI FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HANNIBAL, MISSOURI:

SECTION ONE: That the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Hannibal, Missouri,
is hereby amended in the following words and figures, to-wit:

The section designated herein shall be replaced by words and figures stated herein.
(1) Salaries for Officers of the City

(A) The following salaries shall be payable to the following elected Officers of the City,

MAYOR $ 3,600.00
MUNICIPAL JUDGE $ 30,074.77
CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS (6) $ 2,400.00

(B) The following salaries shall be payable to the following appointed Officers of the City.

City Manager $140,662.60
City Clerk $ 64,438.00
City Collector — Part Time $ 45,296.44
Police Chief $ 95,036.00
Fire Chief $ 91,058.93
Finance Director/Police Mgmt Asst. $ 70,890.51
Director of Central Services $111,392.70
HCVB Director $ 55,550.00

(C)  The following salaries shall be payable to the following administrative employees.

Building Code Official $ 65,650.00
Assistant Building Inspector $ 46,917.53
Assistant Director of Central Services - Parks $ 63,207.15
Parks Recreation Supervisor II/Director of Aquatics $ 47,235.38
Parks Marketing Coordinator $ 54,156.56
Parks Recreation Supervisor $ 46,225.38
DPW Asst Director of Central Services - Street $ 69,870,00
DPW Management Assistant - $ 43,632.00
Court Administrator ~ §$50,032.77

Deputy City Clerk $ 51,013.73




Deputy City Collector

(D) The following salaries shall be payable to the following hourly employees.

Fire Department Office Manager
Executive Office Secretary

ARP Office Manager

DPW Street Foreman

DPW Street Mechanic

DPW Lead Construction Worker
DPW Lead Construction Worker
DPW Street Lead Maintenance Worker
DPW Construction Worker I (2)

DPW Construction Worker I

DPW Maintenance Worker I1

DPW Street Maintenance Worker I
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I (2)
DPW Maintenance Worker part-time
Fiscal Management Assistant

Parks Lead Maintenance Worker
Parks Tead Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Building Supervisor (2)

HCVB Marketing and Sales Manager
MRO Technician — Part Time

HVCB Office Manager— Part Time
Visitor Center Coordinator — Part Time
Visitor Center Associate — Part Time
Visitor Center Associate — Part Time
Court Clerk

Court Clerk

Police Information Systems Administrator
Police Office Assistant I1 (2)

Police Office Assistant IT

Police Office Assistant IT — Part Time
Police Office Assistant I

Police Office Assistant 1

Police Office Assistant I — Part Time
Police Office Assistant I — Part Time
Police Custodian - Part Time

Community Service Officer
Community Service Officer

$ 39,459.69

$ 43,571.51
$ 41,865.81
$ 42,509.77
$ 56,500.08
$ 51,312.64
$ 52,617.97
$ 47,457.49
$ 44,337.49
$ 43,680.00
$ 42,016.00
$ 47,632.00
$ 39,284.34
$ 35,713.60
$ 28,738.94
$ 52,217.00
$ 59,550.59
§ 48,860.81
$ 55,025.34
$ 49,819.80
$ 42,016.00
$ 39,915.20
$ 38,514.74
$ 37,360.63
$ 17,500.00
$ 43,430.00
$ 17,170.00
$ 12,880.00
$ 16,260.00
$ 14,663,00
$ 3,714.48
$ 39,663.10
$ 37,919.44
$ 69,737.42
$ 37,920.65
$ 35,300.00
$ 15,600.00
$ 33,674.41
$ 32,352.32
$ 16,176.16
$ 8,088.08
$ 12,940.93
$ 48,089.64
$ 42,701.29




Community Service Officer $ 37,177.39
Community Service Officer $ 36,500.00

(E)  The following salaries shall be payable to the employees hereinafter named for their

services performed.

Deputy Fire Chief $ 70,673.70
Assistant Fire Chief $ 74,207.59
Assistant Fire Chief $ 72,030.47
Assistant Fire Chief $ 68,883.97
Assistant Fire Chief - Training $ 68,883,97
Assistant Fire Chief - Training $ 65,874.91
Fire Captain $ 71,849.33
Fire Captain (2} $ 59,205.79
Fire Captain $ 58,330.83
Fire Captain $ 54,146.19
Fire Captain (3) $ 52,557.64
Engineer $ 61,910.21
Engineer $ 58,184.14
Engineer $ 51,650.71
Engineer $ 50,887.39
Engineer $ 47,945.30
Engineer $ 47,236.75
Engineer (2) $ 46,538,67
Engineer (3) $ 45,850.91
Engineer (2) $ 45,173.31
Firefighter (3) $ 41,827.14
Firefighter (4) $ 41,209.00
Firefighter (3) $ 40,600.00
Police Lieutenant $ 81,884.00
Police Lieutenant $ 80,318.00
Police Lieutenant $ 77,956.00
Police Lieutenant $ 74,172.00
Police Sergeant $ 67,429.00
Police Sergeant (4) $ 66,100.00
Police Sergeant $ 64,798.00
Police Corporal $ 61,299.00
Police Corporal $ 60,091.00
Police Corporal $ 58,907.00
Police Corporal (2) $ 56,609.00
Police Officer $ 52,497.00
Police Officer $ 50,953.00
Police Officer $ 51,462.00
Police Officer $ 49,949.00
Police Officer (3) $ 49,454.00
Police Officer (4) $ 48,965.00



Police Officer (2) $ 48,480.00

Police Officer $ 48,166.00

Police Officer $ 48,129.00

Police Cadet/Officer (3) $ 48,000.00

Police Officer — Part Time $ 6,120.61

SECTION TWO: All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict are hereby repealed.
SECTION THREE: This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage,

adoption, and approval for budget year 2024/2025.
Adopted this |57 day of June, 2024

. i?ﬂ;—
Approved this day of June, 2024.

/Z)//

Bar‘fry/lmlerﬁmn, Mayor

ATTEST:

——

Melissa Cogdal — City Clerk




